preceding the latest due date of bid 
submission. The necessary purchase 
order and completion certificate shall be 
furnished along with offer 

Applicable  

C 
C-1 

FINANCIAL 
TURNOVER  
Bidder must have achieved an average 
annual financial turnover (Audited) of 
Rs. 1,57,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore Fifty 
Seven Lakhs only) or more over three 
consecutive FY from immediate four 
previous FYs shall be reckoned. (FY to 
be considered shall be FY 2016-17, 

Applicable  

2017-18 & 2018-19 or 2017-18, 2018-19 
& 2019-20). 

C-2 NET WORTH (only in case of 
Companies)